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1 Molly Thwaites 143.7 25.4 4 18 18.7 19.9 Yes 30/01/19

2 Aurel Wachter 118.3 26.1 4 13 18.5 19.8 Yes 21/12/18

3 Greg Chaplin 92.2 12.7 4 7 19.2 19.7 Yes 7/01/19

4 Yolande van Oosten 79.5 2.3 4 8 15.3 17.8 Yes 14/12/18

5 Gary Ullmann 77.2 2.6 4 7 15.9 16.9 Yes 5/12/18

6 Ainslie Watson-Gillis 74.6 5.7 4 5 17.2 18.4 Yes 16/12/18

7 Tracey Gottliebsen 68.9 18.3 4 12 10.6 13.6 Yes 16/12/18

8 Susan Kempson 50.6 0.4 4 4 12.7 15.6 Yes 1/01/19

9 Jan Gooey 50.2 11.1 4 7 10.0 12.5 Yes 30/12/18

10 Ebony Ebenwaldner 39.1 10.4 2 2 19.6 19.8 Yes 12/12/18

11 Jason Hall 28.7 14.8 2 2 14.4 14.4 Yes 26/01/19

12 Oliver Hutt 13.9 2.5 1 1 13.9 13.9 Yes 7/01/19

13 Andy Coppa 11.4 2.4 1 1 11.4 11.4 Yes 31/01/19

14 Scott Beesley 9.0 9.0 1 1 9.0 9.0 Yes 30/01/19

Peter Ebenwaldner 0.0 0.0 0 2 17.0 19.7 Late (2)

Alena Schneider 0.0 0.0 0 3 6.2 6.4 Late (2)

Sean Chaplin 0.0 0.0 0 1 15.6 15.6 Late (2)

Jack Savenye 0.0 0.0 0 1 7.7 7.7 Late (2)

(3)  Late starter:

Unfortunately, you did not join or renew your membership by 1 Feb so any swims you did before you joined or rejoined were not 

counted.

Casey Seals Open-Water Award 2018-19

This means that you have not registered as a club member for 2019. Check the Membership page on our website for instructions 

on how to join.

Notes:

(2)  Pending renewal, after cutoff date:

Unfortunately, you did not renew your membership by 1 Feb so any swims that you have done before you rejoin will not be 

counted.

(1)  Pending renewal:

You have not renewed your membership for 2019. If you do not renew by 1 Feb then any swims before you rejoin will not be 

counted.

Points score = Total of 3 components:

3. Participation component:

(4)  Non-member:

 =  ( 1 - ( Place / NumberInCategory )) x 10 / WetsuitFactor

25% of score for all other swims that don't get included directly.

1. Relative Time component: 

Swimmer's time compared to top 3 times for category:

 =  (CategoryTop3Times / AdjustedSwimmerTime) x 10

2. Relative position component:

Swimmer's placing compared to number of swimmers in category:
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